PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP BURKHOLDER	01/26/2010
RIGOBERTO J. RODRIGUEZ	01/25/2010
STEVEN GAGNE	01/25/2010
KENNETH M. PESYNA	01/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2001 S. Tibbs Avenue	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12694786	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5331-0011-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan T. Harrison

Total Attachments: 3

source=5331-0011-1Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023858 FRAME: 0868 840.00 126947

501077773

source=5331-0011-1Assignment#page2.tif source=5331-0011-1Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023858 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Philip Burkholder, Rigoberto J. Rodriguez, Steven Gagne, and Kenneth M. Pesyna, residents of 4546 Roxbury Drive, Pittsboro, IN 46167, 6172 Yellow Birch Court, Avon, IN 46123, 6476 Apple Cider Way, Avon, IN 46123, and 3686 Brumley Way, Carmel, IN 46033, respectively have invented improvements in

GAS TURBINE ENGINE WITH INTEGRATED ELECTRIC STARTER/GENERATOR

for which we on January 27, 2010 filed an application for United States Letters

Patent as Application Serial No. 12/694,786 claiming priority to, and hereby incorporates herein by reference in its entirety, United States Patent Application No. 12/243,489 filed July 27, 2009, and

WHEREAS, Rolls-Royce Corporation, having a place of business at 2001 S. Tibbs Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46241, a Corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of our

1

PATENT REEL: 023858 FRAME: 0870 entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
26	JAN		40
			Dut Bullhair
		Ph	ilip Burkholder
Ina			I have hereunto set my hand this <u>A</u> day of
5050	Newsy	, 200 <i>9.20</i> Ri	Male John John John John John John John John
			I have hereunto set my hand this 🔉 day of
<u>Sansa</u>	¥.	, 2009 . 0	Alas les
		Ste	even Gagne
٨	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
1 year	25	20097. 2	»(° , /
l			
		a solution of	
		Ke	nneth M. Pesyna

RECORDED: 01/27/2010